

TOWN OF FREETOWN PLANNING BOARD NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

In accordance with the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A Section 5, you are hereby notified of a public hearing. The Freetown Planning Board will hold a hearing on Tuesday September 19, 2023, at 6:00 p.m., at the Police Station Community Room, 15 Memorial Drive, East Freetown, MA 02717. The Planning Board will hold a hearing to consider a proposed amendment to the Town of Freetown Protective By-laws, Article 11 Zoning By-laws, which were submitted for the 2023 Special Town Meeting Warrant. The proposed amendment summarized as follows: to add Section 11.34 Stormwater Management, the text of which is on file in the Office of the Town Clerk and the Planning Board.

All persons, parties, or corporations interested therein may appear and be heard in relation thereto.

James Frates, Chairman Freetown Planning Board

FREETOWN TOWN CLERK

2023 AUG 31 AM 8:45